FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/3 P08A/REV03

11-27-2002

Docket No.: 15584.7

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) REV03		
settinas 📤 📥 🔻	•	102205070

Tab settings → → → ▼ 102295	970 •		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): SPS-AFOS Group Limited	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Specialised Petroleum Services Group Limited		
	Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Arnhall Business Park		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Westhill		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☑ Change of Name	City: Aberdeen State/Prov.:		
☐ Other	Country: UK ZIP: AB32 6QT		
Execution Date: August 14, 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:		
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s) See Exhibit A		
See Exhibit A	See Exhibit A		
	SECTION SECTION		
	SECTION SECTION		
Additional numbers	⊠ Yes □ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 21		
Name: David O. Seeley	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 840.00		
Registration No. 30,148	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
Address: Workman, Nydegger & Seeley			
1000 Eagle Gate Tower	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
60 East South Temple	8. Deposit account number:		
City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: Utah	23-3178 8		
Country: US ZIP: 84111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
David O. Seeley November 7/, 200 S			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date		

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNED FROM SPS-AFOS GROUP LIMITED

TO

SPECIALISED PETROLEUM SERVICES GROUP LIMITED

U.S. Granted Patents

6,102,060

6,152,220

6,152,221

6,279,657

6,253,861 6,227,291

6,347,667 6,250,387

6,220,357

6,343,648

6,401,813

6,453,996

6,454,009

6,152,228

U.S. Patent Applications

09/367,916

09/494,760

09/579,453

09/093,599

09/760,050

09/768,536

09/975,451

PATENT REEL: 013506 FRAME: 0955

DECLARATION

I hereby certify that the attached Certificate of Incorporation of Change of Name from SPS-AFOS GROUP LIMITED to SPECIALISED PETROLEUM SERVICES GROUP LIMITED is a true and correct copy of the original dated 14 August 2002.

Signed this 2/5+ day of November, 2002.

David O. Seeley

STATE OF UTAH)

COUNTY OF SALT LAKE)

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

On the <u>3\5\1000</u> day of November, 2002, before me personally appeared David O. Seeley, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and duly sworn by me and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

W:\15584\7\PCS0000001193V001.doc

No ary ublic

JAN 2. EPGINTOE

1000 Eagle Gate Tower
60 East South Temple
Salt Lake City, Utch 144 111
My Commission Expires
Nevember 16, 2003
State of Utch



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 204919

The Registrar of Companies for Scotland hereby certifies that

SPS-AFOS GROUP LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

SPECIALISED PETROLEUM SERVICES GROUP LIMITED

Given at Companies House, Edinburgh, the 14th August 2002





PATENT REEL: 013506 FRAME: 0957

RECORDED: 11/21/2002